

California Natural Resources Agency - Department of Water Resources Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

Bid Date: June 13, 2018

Spec No.: 18-11

Bid Place: Resources Building

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Contract: C51573

Title: Well Equipping and Distribution, Okieville Highland Acres

	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
	Steve Dovali Construction Inc.	Bill Nelson GEC, Inc.
	8461 East Olive Avenue	2741 East Malaga Avenue
	Fresno, CA, USA 93737	Fresno, CA, USA 93725
Engineer's Estimate	559-255-7603	559-439-1756

Item No Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1 Temporary Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$169,259.30	\$169,259.30	\$24,160.00	\$24,160.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 Starting and Adjusting	1	JOB	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3 Mobilization and Demobilization	1	JOB	\$118,800.00	\$118,800.00	\$104,200.00	\$104,200.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
4 Demolition	1	JOB	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$72,100.00	\$72,100.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
5 Clearing and Grubbing	1	JOB	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$21,160.00	\$21,160.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
6 4" Blow-off Assembly	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,210.00	\$12,420.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
7 2" Combination Air Valve	5	EA	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00	\$5,439.00	\$27,195.00
8 6" Gate Valve Assembly	9	EA	\$2,065.00	\$18,585.00	\$2,275.00	\$20,475.00	\$3,900.00	\$35,100.00
9 8" Gate Valve Assembly	6	EA	\$2,240.00	\$13,440.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00
10 10" Gate Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
11 6" HDPE, C-906, DR-13.5 Water Main	1,278	LF	\$74.00	\$94,572.00	\$65.00	\$83,070.00	\$41.00	\$52,398.00
12 8" HDPE, C-906, DR-13.5 Water Main	813	LF	\$78.00	\$63,414.00	\$78.60	\$63,901.80	\$53.00	\$43,089.00
13 6" PVC, C-900, DR-18 Water Main	3,959	LF	\$73.30	\$290,194.70	\$50.70	\$200,721.30	\$46.00	\$182,114.00
14 8" PVC, C-900, DR-18 Water Main	1,414	LF	\$76.00	\$107,464.00	\$57.00	\$80,598.00	\$59.00	\$83,426.00
15 10" PVC, C-900, DR-18 Water Main	2,662	LF	\$88.00	\$234,256.00	\$61.50	\$163,713.00	\$67.00	\$178,354.00
16 1" Water Service Lateral and Meter	101	EA	\$2,400.00	\$242,400.00	\$2,890.00	\$291,890.00	\$5,300.00	\$535,300.00
17 2" Water Service Lateral and Meter	1	EA	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$3,735.00	\$3,735.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
18 Bacteriological Sampling Station	2	EA	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
19 Bollards	23	EA	\$485.00	\$11,155.00	\$396.00	\$9,108.00	\$940.00	\$21,620.00
20 MCC Sun Shade Structure	1	JOB	\$86,900.00	\$86,900.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
21 Temporary Trench Resurfacing	1,200	LF	\$15.10	\$18,120.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
22 Well Site Grading	1	JOB	\$20,420.00	\$20,420.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
23 Well Site Piping	1	JOB	\$47,450.00	\$47,450.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
24 Type 1 Fire Hydrant Assembly and Lateral	18	EA	\$6,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$234,000.00
25 Type 2 Fire Hydrant Assembly and Lateral	2	EA	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
26 Asphalt Concrete Pavement Surfacing	1,650	SF	\$6.20	\$10,230.00	\$4.65	\$7,672.50	\$15.00	\$24,750.00
27 Permanent Trench Resurfacing (Mains)	180	LF	\$47.50	\$8,550.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00
28 Permanent Trench Resurfacing (Services)	1,020	LF	\$25.50	\$26,010.00	\$1.00	\$1,020.00	\$50.00	\$51,000.00



California Natural Resources Agency - Department of Water Resources Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

Bid Date: June 13, 2018

Spec No.: 18-11

Bid Place: Resources Building

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Contract: C51573

Title: Well Equipping and Distribution, Okieville Highland Acres

	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
	Steve Dovali Construction Inc.	Bill Nelson GEC, Inc.
	8461 East Olive Avenue	2741 East Malaga Avenue
	Fresno, CA, USA 93737	Fresno, CA, USA 93725
Engineer's Estimate	559-255-7603	559-439-1756

Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
29	5-foot-Wide Swing Gate	1	EA	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	20-foot-wide Rolling Gate	2	EA	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
31	Well Site Fencing with Curb	200	LF	\$136.00	\$27,200.00	\$155.00	\$31,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
32	Well Site Fencing with Mow Strip	160	LF	\$111.00	\$17,760.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
	6,000-Gallon Hydropneumatic Tank, Air								
33	Compressor, Foundation, and Appurtenances	1	JOB	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
34	Column Pipe and Shaft	320	LF	\$123.50	\$39,520.00	\$180.00	\$57,600.00	\$150.00	\$48,000.00
35	Pump Bowls	1	JOB	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
36	Pump Motor	1	JOB	\$22,450.00	\$22,450.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
37	Well Pump Discharge Head	1	JOB	\$26,850.00	\$26,850.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
38	Well Pump Foundation	1	JOB	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
	Site Electrical Service, Instrumentation and								
39	Controls, Lighting, and Integration	1	JOB	\$104,850.00	\$104,850.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$131,900.00	\$131,900.00
40	Motor Control Center	1	JOB	\$130,700.00	\$130,700.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$76,900.00	\$76,900.00
				Total	\$2,321,000.00	Total	\$2,062,044.60	Total	\$2,473,546.00

Small Business Preference (SBP)	\$0.00	SBP	\$50,000.00
Non Small Business Preference (NSBP)	\$50,000.00	NSBP	\$0.00
DVBE Incentive (DVBE)	\$0.00	DVBE	\$0.00
Adjusted Bid for Comparison	\$2,012,044.60	Adjusted Bid	\$2,423,546.00

Guarantee	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid		
Surety	Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company	North American Specialty Insurance Company		
Comments	Contract Awarded on June 19, 2018			



California Natural Resoruce's Agency - Department of Water Resources Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

Bid Date: June 13, 2018 Spec No.: 18-11 Bid Place: Resources Building

Bid Time: 2:00 PM Contract: C51573 Title: Well Equipping and Distribution, Okieville Highland Acres

Bidder 3

Dawson-Mauldin Construction, Inc.

10625 Ellis Avenue, Suite D
Fountain Valley, CA, USA 92708

Engineer's Estimate
714-378-1533

Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1 Tempo	rary Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$169,259.30	\$169,259.30	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2 Startin	g and Adjusting	1	JOB	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3 Mobiliz	zation and Demobilization	1	JOB	\$118,800.00	\$118,800.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
4 Demoli	ition	1	JOB	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5 Clearin	g and Grubbing	1	JOB	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6 4" Blov	v-off Assembly	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
7 2" Com	nbination Air Valve	5	EA	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00
8 6" Gate	e Valve Assembly	9	EA	\$2,065.00	\$18,585.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00
9 8" Gate	e Valve Assembly	6	EA	\$2,240.00	\$13,440.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00
10 10" Ga	te Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00
11 6" HDP	PE, C-906, DR-13.5 Water Main	1,278	LF	\$74.00	\$94,572.00	\$60.00	\$76,680.00
12 8" HDP	PE, C-906, DR-13.5 Water Main	813	LF	\$78.00	\$63,414.00	\$87.00	\$70,731.00
13 6" PVC	, C-900, DR-18 Water Main	3,959	LF	\$73.30	\$290,194.70	\$47.00	\$186,073.00
14 8" PVC	, C-900, DR-18 Water Main	1,414	LF	\$76.00	\$107,464.00	\$63.00	\$89,082.00
15 10" PV	C, C-900, DR-18 Water Main	2,662	LF	\$88.00	\$234,256.00	\$65.00	\$173,030.00
16 1" Wat	er Service Lateral and Meter	101	EA	\$2,400.00	\$242,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$292,900.00
17 2" Wat	er Service Lateral and Meter	1	EA	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18 Bacteri	iological Sampling Station	2	EA	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
19 Bollard	ls	23	EA	\$485.00	\$11,155.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00
20 MCC St	un Shade Structure	1	JOB	\$86,900.00	\$86,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21 Tempo	rary Trench Resurfacing	1,200	LF	\$15.10	\$18,120.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00
22 Well Si	te Grading	1	JOB	\$20,420.00	\$20,420.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
23 Well Si	te Piping	1	JOB	\$47,450.00	\$47,450.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
24 Type 1	Fire Hydrant Assembly and Lateral	18	EA	\$6,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$149,400.00
25 Type 2	Fire Hydrant Assembly and Lateral	2	EA	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
26 Asphal	t Concrete Pavement Surfacing	1,650	SF	\$6.20	\$10,230.00	\$12.00	\$19,800.00



California Natural Resoruce's Agency - Department of Water Resources Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

Bid Date: June 13, 2018 Spec

Spec No.: 18-11

Bid Place: Resources Building

Bid Time: 2:00 PM **Contract:** C51573

Title: Well Equipping and Distribution, Okieville Highland Acres

	Bidder 3
	Dawson-Mauldin Construction, Inc.
	10625 Ellis Avenue, Suite D
	Fountain Valley, CA, USA 92708
Engineer's Estimate	714-378-1533

Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
27	Permanent Trench Resurfacing (Mains)	180	LF	\$47.50	\$8,550.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00
28	Permanent Trench Resurfacing (Services)	1,020	LF	\$25.50	\$26,010.00	\$36.00	\$36,720.00
29	5-foot-Wide Swing Gate	1	EA	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	20-foot-wide Rolling Gate	2	EA	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	Well Site Fencing with Curb	200	LF	\$136.00	\$27,200.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
32	Well Site Fencing with Mow Strip	160	LF	\$111.00	\$17,760.00	\$96.00	\$15,360.00
33	6,000-Gallon Hydropneumatic Tank, Air Compress	1	JOB	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
34	Column Pipe and Shaft	320	LF	\$123.50	\$39,520.00	\$150.00	\$48,000.00
35	Pump Bowls	1	JOB	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
36	Pump Motor	1	JOB	\$22,450.00	\$22,450.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
37	Well PUmp Discharge Head	1	JOB	\$26,850.00	\$26,850.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
38	Well Pump Foundation	1	JOB	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
39	Site Electrical Service, Instrumentation and Contr	1	JOB	\$104,850.00	\$104,850.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00
40	Motor Control Center	1	JOB	\$130,700.00	\$130,700.00	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00
				Total	\$2,321,000.00	Total	\$2,654,156.00

Small Bu	\$50,000.00	
Non Small Bus	\$0.00	
	\$50,000.00	
Adjus	sted Bid for Comparison	\$2,554,156.00

Guarantee Surety Comments Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company